Office of the County Commissioners

www.douglas.co.us

DECLARATION OF A DISASTER DUE TO SEVERE WEATHER AND A CONFIRMED TORNADO EVENT

Whereas, Douglas County suffered a severe weather and confirmed tornado on June 22, 2023 that will create major disruptions to traffic, transport and normal business activities.

and,

HAS

Whereas, the magnitude of the incident and the response and recovery costs exceed normal operational resources available to Douglas County Government;

and,

Whereas, local government will need to render appropriate assistance to prepare for this event, to alleviate any conditions resulting from the situation, and to implement preparation, prevention, recovery and mitigation operations and activities as early as possible;

It is Therefore Resolved that the Board of Commissioners of Douglas County, Colorado makes a Declaration of Disaster.

DATED at Douglas County, Colorado, this

23rd day of June, 2023.

BOCC Vice-Chair

BOCC Commissioner

Abe Laydon Commissioner District I

George Teal. Commissioner District II

Lora L. Thomas Commissioner District III